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OUR FOCUS AREAS

HOW WE INVEST YOUR
DONATIONS:
At United Way of Reno County, we
carefully allocate every donated dollar
to support  33 diverse LOCAL non-
profit programs, alongside our own
direct programs. 

Financial Security: Everyone deserves the
opportunity to earn a living that can sustain a
family and build security for future generations.
That’s why we’re partnering to help more adults
thrive in a career, live in quality housing and build
generational wealth. 

Community Resiliency: United Way believes
every community deserves to prosper. We work
with our neighbors to build resilient communities
that are more connected, supportive and ready to
respond to any challenge.

Healthy Community: Everyone should be able to
make healthy choices for themselves and their
families.  United Way’s partnerships with local
groups expand access to nutritious food and
quality healthcare, education and services. 

Youth Opportunity:  At United Way, we want all kids
to soar. So we work with the people who care for
them — from families and neighbors, to schools and
community agencies — to connect young people
with the support they need. 



Top 25 Companies
Ranked by Total Dollar Amount

#iPledge   &   Shop Local! Give Local!

1.    Dillons Stores
2.   Horizons Mental Health Center
3.   Hutchinson Clinic
4.   Data Center, Inc
5.   Hutchinson Regional Medical Center
6.   Superior Boiler Works
7.   USD 308 - Hutchinson
8.   ProValue Insurance
9.   Kroger Accounting Services
10. Takako America Co
11.   First National Bank of Hutchinson
12.  J & J Drainage Products Company
13.  Hutchinson Community College
14.  ONEOK Hydrocarbon, LP
15.  Heartland Credit Union
16.  Cargill
17.  Portfolio Recovery Associates
18.  Decker & Mattison Co., Inc
19.   Bretz Injury Law
20.  Wesley Towers
21.   City of Hutchinson
22.  Network Management Group, Inc
23.  Lumineo Sign
24.  Lawrence Paper Company 
25.  IdeaTek

Absolutely Flowers
Ameilias
Brick House Boutique
Egbert Liquor Store
Holly's Sweet Treats
Kendra Scott
Midwest Superstore
Phoenician Salon & Spa

Plaza Astle
ReeceNichols
Reffner's Sporting Goods
Reign Real Estate
Sage River Market
Scuttlebutts Coffee
Sheets-Adams Relators
Shep Chevrolet

Sugar Creek Boutique
Taco John’s
Weber Auto glass
Westphal Jewelers
White Oak Real Estate
Wildflower Boutique

$83,800
$60,766
$51,276
$49,815
$41,734
$36,579
$31,903
$31,133

$28,659
$26,793
$25,527
$23,740
$20,621
$18,738
$18,288
$15,494
$15,090
$14,229
$12,376
$12,374
$12,263
$12,177

$10,052
$10,000
$10,000



80% - 100% Employee Participation Gold

Employee Participation
Let’s give a huge round of applause to the following
organizations for running a successful United Way employee
campaign during the 2024-2025 campaign, achieving an
impressive participation rate of 40% or higher!

Bretz Injury Law
Decker & Mattison Co., Inc.
Edward Jones Investments - Darren Wicks
Edward Jones Investments - William D Thacker
Edward Jones Investments- Melanie Collins
Edward Jones Investments -Rion Rhoades
Hutchinson Community Foundation
J & J Drainage Products Company
Kraft Electric, Inc.
Lawrence Paper Company--American Pkg Div.
Lumineo Signs
Mark Borecky Construction
Pathway Financial Group
Prairie Land Realtors, Inc.
Reno County Chamber of Commerce
ShieldAg
Simmons Bank
Weber Auto Glass

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

 
Westphal Jewelers-Gemologist
Portfolio Recovery Associates
ProValue Insurance
Horizons Mental Health Center
Fee Insurance Group
Peoples Bank & Trust (30th Street)
RCB Bank
Network Management Group, Inc.
Southwind Eyecare
Health-E-Quip
Healthy Families Hutchinson
Shep Chevrolet

90%
90%
90%
87%
87%
86%
85%
82%
81%
80%
80%



United Way recognizes organizations based on participation when individual donor
information is provided. We apologize for any omissions due to missing data. If you
notice an omission, please contact United Way of Reno County at (620) 669-9329.

40% - 59% Employee Participation Bronze

60% - 79% Employee Participation Silver

Stainless Systems, Inc.
Boys & Girls Club--Hutchinson
United Way of Reno County
Interfaith Housing & Community Services, Inc.
Iron Insurance Partners/Bergkamp Insurance Center
Salvation Army
Dillon Credit Union
Eagle Media
SDK Lab
Security 1st Title
Data Center, Inc.

77%
75%
75%
73%
71%
69%
67%
65%
65%
60%
60%

ONEOK Hydrocarbon, LP
Adams Brown CPA
Peoples Bank and Trust (11th & Main) 
Bank of the Plains
Commerce Bank
Woodwork Manufacturing & Supply
Heartland Credit Union
Martindell, Swearer & Shaffer Law Offices
Takako America Co
Hutchinson Public Library
Portfolio Recovery Associates
First National Bank of Hutchinson
Wesley Towers
Superior Boiler Works
Kroger Accounting Services

57%
55%
55%
50%
50%
49%
48%
47%
47%
46%
46%
45%
44%
43%
42%



Thank You!
A huge thank you to all our amazing business, organization, and
professional partners for your support in making the 2024-2025
campaign a success. We couldn’t have done it without you, and
we’re excited to keep working together toward even more great
things!

Absolutely Flowers
Adams Brown CPA
Advance Termite & Pest Control
Advanced Physical Therapy
AgriVision Equipment Group
AgTrax, Inc.
All That Jazz
Amelia's Boutique LLC
American Family Insurance - Sheila Metzger
Ameriprise Financial Services - AAG
Arconic
Bank of the Plains
Barkley Plumbing Corporation
BlueCross BlueShield Kansas
Bold LLC
Bornholdt Plantland
BowerComm Marketing Communications
Boys & Girls Club--Hutchinson
Bretz Injury Law 
Brick House Boutique
Brighthouse
Cargill
Central Kansas Credit Union
City of Hutchinson
City of South Hutchinson
Coldwell Banker Americana Realtors
Commerce Bank
Conklin Automotive Group
Cooper Tire Services
Cosmosphere
Credit Union Of America
Data Center, Inc.
Decker & Mattison Co., Inc.
Dillon Credit Union
Dillons Stores
Disability Supports of the Great Plains
District Court, 27th Judicial District
E & M Plumbing Heating & Air Conditioning
Eagle Media
Edward Jones Investments - Darren Wicks
Edward Jones Investments - Will Thacker
Edward Jones Investments- Melanie Collins

Edward Jones Investments -Rion Rhoades
Egbert Liquor Store
Elliott Mortuary, Inc.
Engineering Consultants, P.A.
Enterprise Holdings Foundation
ESSDACK/INT 622
Evergy
Express Employment
Farm Bureau: Mary Winter & Kati Brooks
Fee Insurance Group
First Bank Kansas
First Mennonite Church
First National Bank of Hutchinson
First National Travel Agency
First Team, Inc.
Frederick Chiropractic Center
Gilliland Green LLC
Greg West Insurance Agency
Health-E-Quip
Healthy Families Hutchinson
Heartland Credit Union
Higgins Water, Inc.
Holly's Sweet Treats
Home Instead Senior Care
Horizons Mental Health Center
Hospice of Reno County
HteaO - Thomas Tea Company
HUBCO
Hutch Lawn Care
Hutchinson Clinic
Hutchinson Community College
Hutchinson Community Foundation
Hutchinson Correctional Facility
Hutchinson Public Library
Hutchinson Recreation Commission
Hutchinson Regional Medical Center
IdeaTek
Interfaith Housing & Community Services, Inc.
Iron Insurance Partners/Bergkamp Insurance
J & J Drainage Products Company
Jackson Meat
Joe McGuire, Inc.



Kansas Dept. of Children and Families
Kansas Gas Service (One Gas)
Kansas State Fair
Kincaid Equipment Manufacturing
Kraft Electric, Inc.
Kroger Accounting Services
Kuhn Krause Corporation
KWHTP BlickHomes LLS
Lawrence Paper Company--American Pkg Div.
Leech Products
Lindburg Vogel Pierce Faris Chartered
Lowen Corporation
Lumineo Signs
Mann Wyatt Tanksley Injury Attorneys
Mark Borecky Construction
Martindell, Swearer & Shaffer Law Offices
Melinda G Young Law
Mennonite Friendship Communities
Midwest Superstore
Morton Salt, Inc
Network Management Group, Inc.
New Beginnings
Northern Natural Gas
O’Reilly Auto Parts
ONEOK Hydrocarbon, LP
Panhandle Eastern Pipeline
Papa John's Pizza
Pathway Financial Group
Pediatric Dentistry, LLC
Peoples Bank & Trust
Pfizer, Inc.
Phoenician Salon & Day Spa
Pinnacle Rehabilitation
Pizza Ranch
Plaza Astle Realty
Pools Plus, Inc.
Portfolio Recovery Associates
Prairie Dunes Country Club
Prairie Land Realtors, Inc.
Prairie Sunset Home
ProValue Insurance
RCB Bank
Reazin Accounting Services
ReeceNichols South Central Kansas
Reffner’s Sporting Goods
Reign Real Estate
Reno County Chamber of Commerce
Reno County Education Co-op
Rise Up Reno
Rose Motor Supply, Inc.

Sage River Market
Salvation Army
Scuttlebutts Coffee
SDK Lab
Security 1st Title
Sheets-Adams Realtors
Shep Chevrolet
ShieldAg Equipment, Inc.
Simmons Bank
Sleep Shoppe and Furniture Gallery
South Central Kansas Library System
Southwind Eyecare
Stainless Systems, Inc.
Stinger
Sturgeon Plumbing & Air Conditioning
Sugar Creek Boutique and Gifts
Summit Medical Management
Sunflower Electrical Supply
Superior Boiler Works
SWS Plumbing & Irrigation
Takako America Co
TECH, Inc.
Temaat Retail Liquor
Travis L Gillespie DDS PA
Trinity Jr-Sr Catholic High School
Triple B Properties/T&E Oil Co.
Tyson Prepared Foods
United Methodist Health Ministry Fund
United Way of Reno County
USD 308 - Hutchinson
USD 309 Nickerson/So. Hutchinson
USD 310 - Fairfield
USD 312 - Haven
USD 313-Buhler
UV&S
Waggoners, Inc.
Weber Auto Glass
Wesley Towers
Western Supply Co.
Westphal Jewelers-Gemologist
White Oak Real Estate Group LLC
Wildflower Boutique
Williams Companies
Woleslagel Insurance & Investments
Woodwork Manufacturing & Supply
Wray and Sons Roofing & Storage Co.
Yoder Auto Center
Yoder Engineered Structure
Young Professionals of Reno County
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