# Champions of Change

2025 United Way Business Awards Ceremony



# HOW WE INVEST YOUR DONATIONS:



At United Way of Reno County, we carefully allocate every donated dollar to support 33 diverse LOCAL non-profit programs, alongside our own direct programs.



### **OUR FOCUS AREAS**



**Youth Opportunity:** At United Way, we want all kids to soar. So we work with the people who care for them — from families and neighbors, to schools and community agencies — to connect young people with the support they need.



**Healthy Community:** Everyone should be able to make healthy choices for themselves and their families. United Way's partnerships with local groups expand access to nutritious food and quality healthcare, education and services.



**Financial Security:** Everyone deserves the opportunity to earn a living that can sustain a family and build security for future generations. That's why we're partnering to help more adults thrive in a career, live in quality housing and build generational wealth.



Community Resiliency: United Way believes every community deserves to prosper. We work with our neighbors to build resilient communities that are more connected, supportive and ready to respond to any challenge.

## **Top 25 Companies**

Ranked by Total Dollar Amount

1. Dillons Stores	\$83,800	
2. Horizons Mental Health Center	\$60,766	
3. Hutchinson Clinic	\$51,276	
4. Data Center, Inc	\$49,815	
5. Hutchinson Regional Medical Center	\$41,734	
6. Superior Boiler Works	\$36,579	
7. USD 308 - Hutchinson	\$31,903	
8. ProValue Insurance	\$31,133	
9. Kroger Accounting Services	\$28,659	
10. Takako America Co	\$26,793	
11. First National Bank of Hutchinson	\$25,527	
12. J & J Drainage Products Company	\$23,740	
13. Hutchinson Community College	\$20,621	
14. ONEOK Hydrocarbon, LP	\$18,738	
15. Heartland Credit Union	\$18,288	
16. Cargill	\$15,494	
17. Portfolio Recovery Associates	\$15,090	
18. Decker & Mattison Co., Inc	\$14,229	
19. Bretz Injury Law	\$12,376	
20. Wesley Towers	\$12,374	
21. City of Hutchinson	\$12,263	
22. Network Management Group, Inc	\$12,177	
23. Lumineo Sign	\$10,052	
24. Lawrence Paper Company	\$10,000	
25. IdeaTek	\$10,000	

## #iPledge & Shop Local! Give Local!

Absolutely Flowers
Ameilias
Brick House Boutique
Egbert Liquor Store
Holly's Sweet Treats
Kendra Scott
Midwest Superstore
Phoenician Salon & Sp

Plaza Astle
ReeceNichols
Reffner's Sporting Goods
Reign Real Estate
Sage River Market
Scuttlebutts Coffee
Sheets-Adams Relators
Shep Chevrolet

Sugar Creek Boutique Taco John's Weber Auto glass Westphal Jewelers White Oak Real Estate Wildflower Boutique



## **Employee Participation**

Let's give a huge round of applause to the following organizations for running a successful United Way employee campaign during the 2024-2025 campaign, achieving an impressive participation rate of 40% or higher!

#### 80% - 100% Employee Participation

Gold

Bretz Injury Law	100%
Decker & Mattison Co., Inc.	100%
Edward Jones Investments - Darren Wicks	100%
Edward Jones Investments - William D Thacker	100%
Edward Jones Investments- Melanie Collins	100%
Edward Jones Investments -Rion Rhoades	100%
Hutchinson Community Foundation	100%
J & J Drainage Products Company	100%
Kraft Electric, Inc.	100%
Lawrence Paper CompanyAmerican Pkg Div.	100%
Lumineo Signs	100%
Mark Borecky Construction	100%
Pathway Financial Group	100%
Prairie Land Realtors, Inc.	100%
Reno County Chamber of Commerce	100%
ShieldAg	100%
Simmons Bank	100%
Weber Auto Glass	100%
Westphal Jewelers-Gemologist	100%
Portfolio Recovery Associates	90%
ProValue Insurance	90%
Horizons Mental Health Center	90%
Fee Insurance Group	87%
Peoples Bank & Trust (30th Street)	87%
RCB Bank	86%
Network Management Group, Inc.	85%
Southwind Eyecare	82%
Health-E-Quip	81%
Healthy Families Hutchinson	80%
Shep Chevrolet	80%

#### 60% - 79% Employee Participation

Stainless Systems, Inc. 77% Boys & Girls Club--Hutchinson 75% United Way of Reno County 75% Interfaith Housing & Community Services, Inc. 73% Iron Insurance Partners/Bergkamp Insurance Center 71% Salvation Army 69% Dillon Credit Union 67% Eagle Media 65% SDK Lab 65% Security 1st Title 60% Data Center, Inc. 60%

#### **40% - 59% Employee Participation**

Bronze

Silver

ONEOK Hydrocarbon, LP Adams Brown CPA Peoples Bank and Trust (11th & Main) Bank of the Plains	57% 55% 55% 50%
Commerce Bank	50%
Woodwork Manufacturing & Supply	49%
Heartland Credit Union	48%
Martindell, Swearer & Shaffer Law Offices	47%
Takako America Co	47%
Hutchinson Public Library	46%
Portfolio Recovery Associates	46%
First National Bank of Hutchinson	45%
Wesley Towers	44%
Superior Boiler Works	43%
Kroger Accounting Services	42%

United Way recognizes organizations based on participation when individual donor information is provided. We apologize for any omissions due to missing data. If you notice an omission, please contact United Way of Reno County at (620) 669-9329.

### Thank You!

A huge thank you to all our amazing business, organization, and professional partners for your support in making the 2024-2025 campaign a success. We couldn't have done it without you, and we're excited to keep working together toward even more great things!

Absolutely Flowers
Adams Brown CPA

Advance Termite & Pest Control

**Advanced Physical Therapy** 

AgriVision Equipment Group

AgTrax, Inc.

All That Jazz

Amelia's Boutique LLC

American Family Insurance - Sheila Metzger

Ameriprise Financial Services - AAG

**Arconic** 

Bank of the Plains

**Barkley Plumbing Corporation** 

BlueCross BlueShield Kansas

**Bold LLC** 

**Bornholdt Plantland** 

**BowerComm Marketing Communications** 

Boys & Girls Club--Hutchinson

**Bretz Injury Law** 

**Brick House Boutique** 

Brighthouse

Cargill

Central Kansas Credit Union

City of Hutchinson

City of South Hutchinson

Coldwell Banker Americana Realtors

Commerce Bank

**Conklin Automotive Group** 

**Cooper Tire Services** 

Cosmosphere

Credit Union Of America

Data Center, Inc.

Decker & Mattison Co., Inc.

**Dillon Credit Union** 

**Dillons Stores** 

Disability Supports of the Great Plains

District Court, 27th Judicial District

E & M Plumbing Heating & Air Conditioning

Eagle Media

Edward Jones Investments - Darren Wicks

Edward Jones Investments - Will Thacker

Edward Jones Investments- Melanie Collins

Edward Jones Investments -Rion Rhoades

**Egbert Liquor Store** 

Elliott Mortuary, Inc.

Engineering Consultants, P.A.

**Enterprise Holdings Foundation** 

ESSDACK/INT 622

Evergy

**Express Employment** 

Farm Bureau: Mary Winter & Kati Brooks

Fee Insurance Group

First Bank Kansas

First Mennonite Church

First National Bank of Hutchinson

First National Travel Agency

First Team, Inc.

Frederick Chiropractic Center

Gilliland Green LLC

**Greg West Insurance Agency** 

Health-E-Quip

Healthy Families Hutchinson

**Heartland Credit Union** 

Higgins Water, Inc.

Holly's Sweet Treats

Home Instead Senior Care

Horizons Mental Health Center

Hospice of Reno County

HteaO - Thomas Tea Company

HUBCO

**Hutch Lawn Care** 

**Hutchinson Clinic** 

**Hutchinson Community College** 

**Hutchinson Community Foundation** 

**Hutchinson Correctional Facility** 

**Hutchinson Public Library** 

**Hutchinson Recreation Commission** 

**Hutchinson Regional Medical Center** 

IdeaTek

Interfaith Housing & Community Services, Inc. Iron Insurance Partners/Bergkamp Insurance

J & J Drainage Products Company

Jackson Meat

Joe McGuire, Inc.

Kansas Dept. of Children and Families

Kansas Gas Service (One Gas)

Kansas State Fair

Kincaid Equipment Manufacturing

Kraft Electric, Inc.

Kroger Accounting Services Kuhn Krause Corporation KWHTP BlickHomes LLS

Lawrence Paper Company--American Pkg Div.

**Leech Products** 

Lindburg Vogel Pierce Faris Chartered

Lowen Corporation Lumineo Signs

Mann Wyatt Tanksley Injury Attorneys

Mark Borecky Construction

Martindell, Swearer & Shaffer Law Offices

Melinda G Young Law

Mennonite Friendship Communities

Midwest Superstore Morton Salt, Inc

Network Management Group, Inc.

New Beginnings Northern Natural Gas O'Reilly Auto Parts ONEOK Hydrocarbon, LP Panhandle Eastern Pipeline

Papa John's Pizza Pathway Financial Group Pediatric Dentistry, LLC Peoples Bank & Trust

Pfizer, Inc.

Phoenician Salon & Day Spa Pinnacle Rehabilitation

Pizza Ranch Plaza Astle Realty Pools Plus, Inc.

Portfolio Recovery Associates Prairie Dunes Country Club Prairie Land Realtors, Inc. Prairie Sunset Home ProValue Insurance

RCB Bank

Reazin Accounting Services

ReeceNichols South Central Kansas

Reffner's Sporting Goods

Reign Real Estate

Reno County Chamber of Commerce Reno County Education Co-op

Rise Up Reno

Rose Motor Supply, Inc.

Sage River Market Salvation Army Scuttlebutts Coffee

SDK Lab

Security 1st Title Sheets-Adams Realtors

**Shep Chevrolet** 

ShieldAg Equipment, Inc.

Simmons Bank

Sleep Shoppe and Furniture Gallery South Central Kansas Library System

Southwind Eyecare Stainless Systems, Inc.

Stinger

Sturgeon Plumbing & Air Conditioning

Sugar Creek Boutique and Gifts Summit Medical Management Sunflower Electrical Supply Superior Boiler Works SWS Plumbing & Irrigation

Takako America Co

TECH, Inc.

Temaat Retail Liquor Travis L Gillespie DDS PA

Trinity Jr-Sr Catholic High School Triple B Properties/T&E Oil Co.

Tyson Prepared Foods

United Methodist Health Ministry Fund

United Way of Reno County USD 308 - Hutchinson

USD 309 Nickerson/So. Hutchinson

USD 310 - Fairfield USD 312 - Haven USD 313-Buhler

UV&S

Waggoners, Inc. Weber Auto Glass Wesley Towers Western Supply Co.

Westphal Jewelers-Gemologist White Oak Real Estate Group LLC

Wildflower Boutique Williams Companies

Woleslagel Insurance & Investments Woodwork Manufacturing & Supply Wray and Sons Roofing & Storage Co.

Yoder Auto Center

**Yoder Engineered Structure** 

Young Professionals of Reno County

